Management Discussion and Analysis Report, Corporate Governance Report, Business

Responsibility and Sustainability Report and all other annexure thereof.

10. Approved the further investment in Bikaji Foods Retail Limited, Wholly Owned Subsidiary, upto

₹ 15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crore Only).

11. Approved the investment in Jai Barbareek Dev Snacks Private Limited upto ₹ 20,00,00,000 (Rupees

Twenty Crore Only) in the form of 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore) Optionally Convertible Debentures.

12. Approved the divestment in Bikaji Mega Food Park Private Limited, a Non-Material Subsidiary, by